Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.DE-2(26)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Pol. Sci/Male/2019/ 418-20

Dated: 14/09/21

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT Political Science (Male) Post Code 114/17.

Sh. Pramendra Kumar, D.O.B. 15.06.1985, Roll No. 2370000531 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **PGT Pol. Sci.(Male) Post Code 114/17** vide letter No.F1 (413)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4956 dated 09/04/2021 vide Result Notice No.762 dated 18.03.2021. Accordingly an Offer of Appointment letter was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 23/07/2021.

In response to the offer of appointment dated 23.07.2021, Sh. Pramendra Kumar has submitted an application dated 05/08/2021 "In which he has informed that he is not willing to join to the post of PGT Pol. Science (Male) under post code 114/17 with the reason that he has been selected to the another post".

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has wilfully withdrawn his candidature by giving his consent in writing, the candidature in respect to Sh. Pramendra Kumar is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Deputy Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

SH. PRAMENDRA KUMAR S/O SH. RAJ PAL SINGH, R/O WZ-30, CHOUKHANDI VILLAGE, NEAR MAHAVIR NAGAR, NEAR MANGLA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI-110018

No.DE-2(26)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Pol. Sci/Male/2019/

Dated:

Copy to: ps.

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

Deputy Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell